STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

In Re:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Decedent,

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 Judge: Kevin W. Eide

NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO FILE UNDER SEAL MEMORANDUM OF LAW, AFFIDAVIT OF JUSTIN BRUNTJEN IN SUPPORT OF HIS MOTION TO APPROVE PAYMENT OF ATTORNEYS' FEES FROM FEBRUARY 1, 2017 THROUGH MARCH 23, 2017 AND INVOICES

Frank K Wheaton, former counsel for Alfred Jackson, moves the Court for an order approving the filing of Memorandum of Law in Support of Frank K. Wheaton's Motion for Approval of Payment from the Estate for Services that Benefitted the Estate as a Whole, The Affidavit of Frank K. Wheaton in Support of His Motion for Approval of Payment of Attorneys' Fees From February 1, 2017 through March 23, 2017, and Invoices to be filed under seal.

10-PR-16-46

The redacted content generally relates to subjects or activities, which have not been made part of the public record. If disclosed publicly, this information could negatively impact the Estate, impede the Estate's efficient administration, or devalue Estate assets. *See* September 14, 2016 Order. Frank Wheaton has simultaneously submitted and served to the Court and parties, an unredacted version of the Filings. Accordingly, all parties with standing to object to the Motion have the opportunity to respond.

Dated: March 29, 2019

Respectfully Submitted,

By:/s/ Frank K. Wheaton Frank K. Wheaton, Esq. 201 Illinois Street, Suite 1600 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 317.610-3455 Office 310.505-3524 Mobile fkwheaton@gmail.com